

1

SLP(Crl.)No. 1204 OF 2004

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
Record of Proceedings

CRL.MISC.PET.NO.10534 OF 2004 IN

Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1204/2004

LOK RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHAL SINGH & ANR. Respondent (s)

Date : 13/10/2004 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmed Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

If Crl.Misc.Pet. has been filed, list the same on Friday, i.e., 15.10.2004.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master

(Mentioning slip has been attached)